UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD J SQUARED, INC. d/b/a UNIVERSITY LOFT COMPANY, Petitioner, V. SAUDER MANUFACTURING COMPANY, Patent Owner. Case IPR2015-00774 U.S. Patent No. 8,585,136

PETITIONER NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DAVE HARTING

Petitioner's Notice of Deposition of Dave Harting Case IPR2015-00774

U.S. Patent No. 8,585,136

Please take notice that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, the Petitioner,

J SQUARED, INC. d/b/a UNIVERSITY LOFT COMPANY ("Petitioner"), by

counsel, will take the deposition of Patent Owner, SAUDER MANUFACTURING

COMPANY's ("Patent Owner") expert, Dave Harting, upon oral examination.

The deposition will be taken at 9:30AM on January 20, 2016 at the law offices of

Young Basile Hanlon & MacFarlane P.C., located at 3001 West Big Beaver Rd.,

Suite 624, Troy, MI 48084.

The deposition will be recorded by stenographic means by a court reporter

licensed to administer oaths. The arrangements for the court reporter will be made

by counsel for Petitioner. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties

have conferred and have agreed upon this time and place for the deposition of

Dave Harting.

Respectfully submitted, Oblon, McClelland, Maier &

Neustadt, LLP

Dated: January 8, 2016

/Scott A. McKeown/

Scott A. McKeown

Reg. No. 42,866

Customer Number 22850

Tel. (703) 413-3000

Fax. (703) 413-2220



Petitioner's Notice of Deposition of Dave Harting Case IPR2015-00774 U.S. Patent No. 8,585,136

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies service of PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DAVE HARTING on the counsel of record for the Patent Owner by filing this document through the Patent Review Processing System as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail to the following address:

<u>litigation@youngbasile.com</u> <u>teeagle@varnumlaw.com</u> <u>Jacob@youngbasile.com</u>

Dated: January 8, 2016 /Scott A. McKeown/

Scott A. McKeown Reg. No. 42,866

